

JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOLS





State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - R C BANNERMAN LEARNING RESOURCE CENTER

District: Clay
 School: R C BANNERMAN LEARNING RESOURCE CENTER
 Address: 608 MILL STREET
 Inspection Date: June 2, 2009
 Note: N/A

Inspectors present

State: No District: No Local: Yes

Reference	Code	Violation	Building	Room	Anticipated Compliance Date	Cited	Notes
N/A	1101	COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL IMPROPERLY STORED	1-PERMANENT	307	June 2, 2009	0	storage in the clinic stored too high
N/A	0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	90-RELOCATABLE	33	June 2, 2009	0	N/A
N/A	1101	COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL IMPROPERLY STORED	1-PERMANENT	208	June 2, 2009	0	flammables in the janitor closet not in a fame cabinet.
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	90-RELOCATABLE	7	June 2, 2009	0	N/A
N/A	1100	RUBBISH/LAUNDRY CHUTES	1-PERMANENT	1cafeteria	June 2, 2009	0	storage too high in cafeteria storage room

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. No
 I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. No
 I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. No
 Or
 Acknowledgement N/A. No

Primary Inspector: james crawford
 Additional inspector: N/A



State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - LAKE ASBURY JUNIOR HIGH

District: Clay
 School: LAKE ASBURY JUNIOR HIGH
 Address: 2851 SANDRIDGE ROAD
 Inspection Date: May 12, 2009
 Note: N/A

Inspectors present

State: No District: Yes Local: No

Reference	Code	Violation	Building	Room	Anticipated Compliance Date	Cited	Notes
N/A	0802	CIRCUITS NOT LEGIBLE/PERMANENTLY LABELED	1-PERMANENT	117	May 12, 2009	0	lable panal KB and KA
N/A	0209	RATED OPENINGS NOT MAINTAINED	1-PERMANENT	125	May 12, 2009	1	Fire door frame is unrated
N/A	0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	1-PERMANENT	125	May 12, 2009	0	Ceiling tiles pushed up.
N/A	0209	RATED OPENINGS NOT MAINTAINED	1-PERMANENT	128	May 12, 2009	1	fire door ot rated to frame
N/A	0010	IMMINENT HAZARD	1-PERMANENT	135	May 12, 2009	0	Remove fertilizer from flammable storage area.
N/A	0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	1-PERMANENT	104	May 12, 2009	0	Table blocking exit at rear of stage.
N/A	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	2-PERMANENT	214	May 12, 2009	0	N/A
N/A	0209	RATED OPENINGS NOT MAINTAINED	2-PERMANENT	214	May 12, 2009	1	Fire door reated but frame is not.
N/A	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	2-PERMANENT	210	May 12, 2009	0	N/A
N/A	0209	RATED OPENINGS NOT MAINTAINED	2-PERMANENT	210	May 12, 2009	1	Fire door not rated to match rated frame.

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - LAKE ASBURY JUNIOR HIGH

N/A	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	2-PERMANENT	208	May 12, 2009	0	N/A
N/A	0209	RATED OPENINGS NOT MAINTAINED	3-PERMANENT	344	May 12, 2009	1	Fire door not rated to match frame.
N/A	1202	DANGEROUS CONDITION EXISTS	3-PERMANENT	344	May 12, 2009	1	Maintain combustables around kiln
N/A	0508	INADEQUATE CLEARANCE BELOW SPRINK HEAD	7-PERMANENT	713	May 12, 2009	0	N/A
N/A	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	7-PERMANENT	712	May 12, 2009	0	N/A
N/A	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	7-PERMANENT	709	May 12, 2009	0	N/A
N/A	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	7-PERMANENT	701	May 12, 2009	0	N/A
N/A	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	5-PERMANENT	521	May 12, 2009	0	N/A
N/A	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	5-PERMANENT	520	May 12, 2009	0	N/A
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	5-PERMANENT	515	May 12, 2009	0	Surge to surge
N/A	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	3-PERMANENT	320	May 12, 2009	0	N/A
N/A	0209	RATED OPENINGS NOT MAINTAINED	3-PERMANENT	322	May 12, 2009	0	Fire door prop open
N/A	1308	BLDG ADDRESS/I.D. NOT PRESENT/VISIBLE	0-Building N/A -- See notes	00	May 12, 2009	3	The chiller building has not fish number.
N/A	0508	INADEQUATE CLEARANCE BELOW SPRINK HEAD	3-PERMANENT	322	May 12, 2009	0	N/A
N/A	1300	OUTSIDE STRUCTURE	1-PERMANENT	00	May 12, 2009	0	Install Knox Box for door key as required by county ordinance.
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	8-PERMANENT	8125	May 12, 2009	0	surge to surge
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	8-PERMANENT	8103	May 12, 2009	0	surge to surge
N/A	0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	8-PERMANENT	8060	May 12, 2009	0	Orange cord
N/A	0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	8-PERMANENT	8056	May 12, 2009	0	Orange cord
N/A	0410	SYSTEM NOT PROERLY INSPECTED/MAINTAINED	91-RELOCATABLE	403	May 12, 2009	0	Missing glass bar
N/A	0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	91-RELOCATABLE	401	May 12, 2009	0	N/A

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - LAKE ASBURY JUNIOR HIGH

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. No

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. Yes

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. Yes

Or

Acknowledgement N/A. No

Primary Inspector: Stephen Arzie

Additional inspector: N/A



State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - LAKESIDE JUNIOR HIGH

District: Clay
 School: LAKESIDE JUNIOR HIGH
 Address: 2750 MOODY ROAD
 Inspection Date: June 1, 2009
 Note: N/A

Inspectors present

State: No District: Yes Local: No

Reference	Code	Violation	Building	Room	Anticipated Compliance Date	Cited	Notes
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	5-PERMANENT	215	July 1, 2009	0	N/A
N/A	0203	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE EMERGENCY MODE	1-PERMANENT	10	July 1, 2009	0	N/A
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	1	July 1, 2009	0	N/A
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	2	July 1, 2009	0	N/A
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	3	July 1, 2009	0	N/A
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	30	July 1, 2009	0	N/A
N/A	0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	1-PERMANENT	30	July 1, 2009	0	ceiling tiles missing. Advised there was a roof leak and tiles were damaged.
N/A	0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	2-PERMANENT	394041	July 1, 2009	2	Emerg. Exit to outside of building not signed. This is a large classroom taking up three rooms. Campus custodian advises this has been an ongoing issue.
N/A	0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	1-PERMANENT	38	July 1, 2009	0	Ceiling tiles missing.
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	2-PERMANENT	313233	July 1, 2009	0	Multiple classroom that has an extension cord in place as perminate wiring for a projector that is mounted to the ceiling.

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - LAKESIDE JUNIOR HIGH

N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	2-PERMANENT	51	July 1, 2009	0	Ext cord used as perminate wiring for another overhead projector mounted to the ceiling.
N/A	0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	3-PERMANENT	67A	July 1, 2009	0	Ceiling tile missing and A/C vent and duct sitting on top of another ceiling tile also causing a void.
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	3-PERMANENT	69	July 1, 2009	0	Another ext cord used for an overhead projector.
N/A	0203	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE EMERGENCY MODE	8-PERMANENT	804	July 1, 2009	0	N/A
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	92-RELOCATABLE	734	July 1, 2009	0	Ext cord in use as perminate wiring for a projector.
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	92-RELOCATABLE	735	July 1, 2009	0	N/A
N/A	0501	FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION	92-RELOCATABLE	710	July 1, 2009	0	Card not punched.
N/A	0501	FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION	92-RELOCATABLE	705	July 1, 2009	0	Card not punched.
N/A	0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	0-Building N/A -- See notes	Several	July 1, 2009	0	Multiple fire extinguishers require new mounting hardware installed. Fire ext. not secured and are sitting loosely in unprotected cabinets.

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. No

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. No

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. No

Or

Acknowledgement N/A. No

Primary Inspector: Jason Boree

Additional inspector: N/A



State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - ORANGE PARK JUNIOR HIGH

District: Clay
 School: ORANGE PARK JUNIOR HIGH
 Address: 1500 GANO AVENUE
 Inspection Date: March 31, 2009
 Note: extinguishers in student buildings need to be placed in proper extinguisher cabinets with fronts on them to help deter tampering with extinguishers

Inspectors present

State: No District: Yes Local: Yes

Reference	Code	Violation	Building	Room	Anticipated Compliance Date	Cited	Notes
N/A	0501	FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION	2-PERMANENT	hall	April 1, 2009	0	Zip tag missing from extinguisher
N/A	0506	EXTINGUISHER MISSING FROM LOCATION	4-PERMANENT	hall	April 1, 2009	0	N/A
N/A	0506	EXTINGUISHER MISSING FROM LOCATION	5-PERMANENT	gym	April 1, 2009	0	all extinguishers missing in gym
N/A	0200	MEANS OF EGRESS	5-PERMANENT	gym	April 1, 2009	0	exit doors hard to open
N/A	0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	6-PERMANENT	bandroom	April 1, 2009	0	exit door had bar across door
N/A	0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	90-RELOCATABLE	712	April 1, 2009	0	N/A
N/A	0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	90-RELOCATABLE	708	April 1, 2009	0	N/A
N/A	0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	90-RELOCATABLE	706	April 1, 2009	0	N/A
N/A	0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	90-RELOCATABLE	707	April 1, 2009	0	N/A

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - ORANGE PARK JUNIOR HIGH

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. Yes

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. Yes

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. Yes

Or

Acknowledgement N/A. No

Primary Inspector: Danny Yeager

Additional inspector: N/A



State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - JACK L WILKINSON JUNIOR HIGH

District: Clay
 School: JACK L WILKINSON JUNIOR HIGH
 Address: 5025 STATE ROAD 218
 Inspection Date: May 19, 2009
 Note: N/A

Inspectors present

State: No District: No Local: Yes

Reference	Code	Violation	Building	Room	Anticipated Compliance Date	Cited	Notes
14.13.1.1	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	6-PERMANENT	608	June 3, 2009	0	SERVICE EMERGENCY LIGHTING.
N/A	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	6-PERMANENT	600	June 3, 2009	0	POST EVACUATION PLAN BY EXIT.
14.13.1.1	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	90-RELOCATABLE	12	June 3, 2009	0	SERVICE EMERGENCY LIGHTING.

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. No
 I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. Yes
 I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. Yes
 Or
 Acknowledgement N/A. No

Primary Inspector: Karen Golish
 Additional inspector: N/A